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WASTEWATER – AN2201 TITLOW PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS – ENGINEERING 
SERVICES 

RFQ Specification No. ES25-0222F 
 
All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Stan 
Rowden, Senior Buyer by October 3, 2025. The answers to the questions received are provided 
below and posted to the City’s website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org:  Navigate to Current 
Contracting Opportunities / Services Solicitations, and then click Questions and Answers for this 
Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider 
this information when submitting their proposals. 
 
1. Question:  

 
Section 8.6 Sustainability references the respondent's guide. The guide indicates that in 
answering question A that the full text of the policy is to be provided.  Does the text of the policy 
count towards the 10-sheet limit of the submittal, or is it considered a required form and 
excluded? 

 
Answer: See Addendum 01    

2. Question:  
 
Section 17 requires compliance with 2 CFR part 25. Is there federal funding with this project and 
will the awardee be required to be registered? 
 

Answer: There is no federal funding associated with this project, however awardee 
compliance with 2 CFR part 25 will still be required as stated in Section 17.    

3. Question:  
 

Regarding the 20-page limit (10 pages double-sided), will the front/back cover and dividers 
count towards the page limit, or are they excluded? 

 
Answer: See Addendum 01  
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